distribution of any significant amounts of capital gains to shareholders of the Combined Fund.

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

U.S. Federal Income Tax Consequences of the Japan FundReorganization 72

Existing and Pro Forma Capitalizations of the Funds

The following tables set forth, as of December 31, 2013: (i) the unaudited capitalization of the NPF Japan Fund; (ii)
the unaudited capitalization of the Matthews Japan Fund; (iii) adjustments to the unaudited pro forma combined

capitalization of the Matthews Japan Fund; and (iv) the unaudited pro forma combined capitalization of the Matthews
Japan Fund assuming the Japan Fund Reorganization has been

40

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

Existing and Pro Forma Capitalizations of the Funds 73

TABLE OF CONTENTS

completed, based upon the valuation policies and procedures for the NPF Japan Fund and Matthews Japan Fund,
respectively. The capitalizations are likely to be different when the Japan Fund Reorganization is scheduled to be

completed as a result of daily share purchase and redemption activity.

NPF
Japan Fund

Matthews
Japan Fund

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund

NET ASSETS:
Investor Class $� $312,988,498 $175,813,260 $ 488,801,758
Class I/Institutional Class 4,857,279 59,702,130 � 64,559,409
Class A 6,357,697 � (6,357,697 ) �
Class C 11,003,236 � (11,003,236 ) �
Class S 158,452,327 � (158,452,327 ) �
TOTAL $180,670,539 $372,690,628 $� $553,361,167
SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Investor Class � 19,320,017 10,852,536 30,172,553
Class I/Institutional Class 395,964 3,685,142 (96,147 ) 3,984,959
Class A 514,844 � (514,844 ) �
Class C 912,617 � (912,617 ) �
Class S 12,766,953 � (12,766,953 ) �
TOTAL 14,590,378 23,005,159 (3,438,025 ) 34,157,513
NET ASSET VALUE:
Investor Class $� $16.20 $ 16.20
Class I/Institutional Class $12.27 $16.20 $ 16.20
Class A $12.35 $� $�
Class C $12.06 $� $�
Class S $12.41 $� $�

The table set forth above should not be relied upon to calculate the number of shares to be received in the Japan Fund
Reorganization; the actual number of shares to be received will depend upon the net asset value and number of shares

outstanding of each Fund at the time of the Japan Fund Reorganization.

41

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

Existing and Pro Forma Capitalizations of the Funds 74

TABLE OF CONTENTS

[…]

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements relating to the Japan Fund Reorganization, dated December
31, 2013, assuming the Japan Fund Reorganization had been consummated on December 31, 2013, including notes to
such pro forma combined financial statements, are set forth below. The following pro forma combined financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the separate financial statements of the NPF Japan Fund and the

Matthews Japan Fund, respectively, contained within the annual and semi-annual reports referred to in the preceding
section. The preparation of this financial information requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts and disclosures contained herein. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

B-3

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

Additional Information About the NPF Japan Fund 178

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

COMMON
STOCKS � 97.65%
INDUSTRIALS � 22.51%
Machinery � 10.75%

21,500 � 21,500   Daifuku Co. Ltd. $275,106 $� $275,106
157,000 � 157,000   Ebara Corp. 1,014,981 � 1,014,981
4,100 46,500 50,600   FANUC Corp. 751,844 8,520,691 9,272,535
� 284,700 284,700   Freund Corp. � 4,328,899 4,328,899
� 262,800 262,800   Glory, Ltd. � 6,820,182 6,820,182

� 175,500 175,500   Harmonic Drive
Systems, Inc. � 4,003,678 4,003,678

13,000 � 13,000   Hino Motors Ltd. 205,780 � 205,780
157,500 � 157,500   Hitachi Zosen Corp. 1,207,229 � 1,207,229

14,000 � 14,000   Hosokawa Micron
Corp. 92,572 � 92,572

2,700 � 2,700   Kito Corp. 53,904 � 53,904
9,200 � 9,200   Kitz Corp. 46,227 � 46,227
37,600 163,800 201,400   Komatsu Ltd. 767,566 3,363,025 4,130,591
7,800 � 7,800   Komori Corp. 133,287 � 133,287
113,000 � 113,000   Kubota Corp. 1,873,433 � 1,873,433

84,000 � 84,000   Makino Milling
Machine Co. Ltd. 725,305 � 725,305

24,400 � 24,400   Makita Corp. 1,288,623 � 1,288,623

607,000 1,116,000 1,723,000   Mitsubishi Heavy
Industries Ltd. 3,762,337 6,912,027 10,674,364

6,800 344,500 351,300   Nabtesco Corp. 157,038 7,950,641 8,107,679
55,000 � 55,000   Nippon Sharyo Ltd. 274,250 � 274,250

38,000 � 38,000   Nippon Thompson Co.
Ltd. 211,948 � 211,948

129,000 � 129,000   NSK Ltd. 1,617,232 � 1,617,232
6,900 � 6,900   Obara Group, Inc. 215,980 � 215,980

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) December 31, 2013179

18,800 � 18,800   Oiles Corp. 380,626 � 380,626

55,000 � 55,000   ShinMaywa Industries
Ltd. 477,712 � 477,712

3,800 � 3,800   SMC Corp. 959,872 � 959,872

47,000 � 47,000   Sumitomo Heavy
Industries Ltd. 217,115 � 217,115

9,000 � 9,000   Tocalo Co. Ltd. 140,030 � 140,030

29,000 � 29,000   Toshiba Machine Co.
Ltd. 168,397 � 168,397

74,000 � 74,000   Tsubakimoto Chain Co. 564,882 � 564,882
59,482,419

Building
Products � 2.61%

� 321,700 321,700   Aica Kogyo Co., Ltd. � 6,362,319 6,362,319
62,000 � 62,000   Bunka Shutter Co. Ltd. 377,200 � 377,200
24,700 � 24,700   Daikin Industries Ltd. 1,541,366 � 1,541,366
21,900 � 21,900   LIXIL Group Corp. 601,430 � 601,430
19,000 � 19,000   Nichias Corp. 130,671 � 130,671
� 179,500 179,500   Nihon Flush Co., Ltd. � 4,464,094 4,464,094
7,200 � 7,200   Noritz Corp. 154,636 � 154,636
59,000 � 59,000   Sanwa Holdings Corp. 401,738 � 401,738
11,000 � 11,000   Sekisui Jushi Corp. 156,320 � 156,320

19,000 � 19,000   Takara Standard Co.
Ltd. 143,316 � 143,316

10,300 � 10,300   Takasago Thermal
Engineering Co. Ltd. 87,465 � 87,465

14,420,555
B-4

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) December 31, 2013180

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Trading Companies &
Distributors � 2.30%

41,000 � 41,000   Hanwa Co. Ltd. $220,582 $� $220,582
13,100 � 13,100   Inabata & Co. Ltd. 144,091 � 144,091
33,200 426,300 459,500   ITOCHU Corp. 412,199 5,270,192 5,682,391
20,000 � 20,000   Iwatani Corp. 101,568 � 101,568
21,000 378,000 399,000   Marubeni Corp. 151,464 2,721,250 2,872,714
109,700 � 109,700   Mitsubishi Corp. 2,105,450 � 2,105,450
58,400 � 58,400   Mitsui & Co. Ltd. 816,171 � 816,171
1,700 � 1,700   MonotaRO Co. Ltd. 34,649 � 34,649
20,400 � 20,400   Paltac Corp. 264,928 � 264,928
31,500 � 31,500   Sumitomo Corp. 397,242 � 397,242
3,800 � 3,800   Trusco Nakayama Corp. 89,460 � 89,460

12,729,246
Electrical
Equipment � 2.30%

� 106,800 106,800   Endo Lighting Corp. � 2,128,012 2,128,012
2,700 � 2,700   Mabuchi Motor Co. Ltd. 160,912 � 160,912
288,000 � 288,000   Mitsubishi Electric Corp. 3,633,364 � 3,633,364
9,000 32,400 41,400   Nidec Corp. 882,608 3,191,875 4,074,483
18,000 � 18,000   Nissin Electric Co. Ltd. 110,296 � 110,296

155,100 � 155,100   Sumitomo Electric
Industries Ltd. 2,591,899 � 2,591,899

12,698,966
Professional
Services � 1.54%

� 378,900 378,900   Benefit One, Inc. � 3,425,310 3,425,310
2,700 70,100 72,800   Nihon M&A Center, Inc. 182,468 4,737,254 4,919,722
6,600 � 6,600   Temp Holdings Co. Ltd. 175,508 � 175,508

8,520,540
Road & Rail � 1.24%

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013181

19,300 � 19,300   East Japan Railway Co. 1,544,491 � 1,544,491
5,900 � 5,900   Hamakyorex Co. Ltd. 162,577 � 162,577

119,000 � 119,000   Hankyu Hanshin
Holdings, Inc. 645,650 � 645,650

66,000 � 66,000   Nippon Express Co. Ltd. 321,079 � 321,079
20,000 � 20,000   Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. 210,835 � 210,835
70,000 � 70,000   Senko Co. Ltd. 364,017 � 364,017
� 112,500 112,500   Trancom Co., Ltd. � 3,621,604 3,621,604

6,870,253
Construction &
Engineering � 0.87%

27,000 � 27,000   JGC Corp. 1,060,486 � 1,060,486
383,000 � 383,000   Kajima Corp. 1,446,123 � 1,446,123
30,000 � 30,000   Kandenko Co. Ltd. 169,144 � 169,144

12,000 � 12,000   Maeda Road Construction
Co. Ltd. 197,823 � 197,823

2,400 � 2,400   MIRAIT Holdings Corp. 21,328 � 21,328
45,000 � 45,000   Nippo Corp. 747,988 � 747,988
69,000 � 69,000   Obayashi Corp. 394,418 � 394,418
10,600 � 10,600   Taikisha Ltd. 235,496 � 235,496
123,000 � 123,000   Taisei Corp. 562,094 � 562,094

4,834,900
B-5

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013182

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Commercial Services &
Supplies � 0.24%

3,600 � 3,600   Daiseki Co. Ltd. $70,741 $� $70,741

13,100 � 13,100   Moshi Moshi Hotline,
Inc. 140,375 � 140,375

19,300 � 19,300   Sato Holdings Corp. 439,222 � 439,222

20,500 � 20,500   Sohgo Security
Services Co. Ltd. 409,327 � 409,327

20,000 � 20,000   Toppan Printing Co.
Ltd. 160,224 � 160,224

33,000 � 33,000   Tosho Printing Co.
Ltd. 111,133 � 111,133

1,331,022
Industrial
Conglomerates � 0.18%

238,000 � 238,000   Toshiba Corp. 1,004,062 � 1,004,062
Air Freight &
Logistics � 0.15%

6,300 � 6,300   Kintetsu World
Express, Inc. 254,195 � 254,195

29,200 � 29,200   Yamato Holdings Co.
Ltd. 591,140 � 591,140

845,335
Airlines � 0.14%

16,000 � 16,000   Japan Airlines Co.
Ltd. 790,220 � 790,220

Marine � 0.11%
189,000 � 189,000   Nippon Yusen K.K. 606,704 � 606,704

Transportation
Infrastructure � 0.08%

26,000 � 26,000 414,541 � 414,541

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013183

  Mitsubishi Logistics
Corp.
FINANCIALS � 20.31%
Commercial
Banks � 9.63%

75,000 � 75,000   Bank of Yokohama
Ltd. 420,111 � 420,111

58,000 � 58,000   Chiba Bank Ltd. 393,370 � 393,370
40,000 � 40,000   Keiyo Bank Ltd. 193,301 � 193,301

761,500 2,013,100 2,774,600   Mitsubishi UFJ
Financial Group, Inc. 5,050,910 13,365,770 18,416,680

932,400 2,685,000 3,617,400   Mizuho Financial
Group, Inc. 2,019,391 5,829,220 7,848,611

398,900 � 398,900   Resona Holdings, Inc. 2,038,695 � 2,038,695
� 1,375,300 1,375,300   Seven Bank, Ltd. � 5,378,887 5,378,887
� 1,805,000 1,805,000   Shinsei Bank, Ltd. � 4,418,468 4,418,468

90,400 174,300 264,700   Sumitomo Mitsui
Financial Group, Inc. 4,683,300 9,064,190 13,747,490

77,000 � 77,000   Sumitomo Mitsui
Trust Holdings, Inc. 408,401 � 408,401

53,264,014
Diversified Financial
Services � 4.10%

8,000 � 8,000   Fuyo General Lease
Co. Ltd. 314,095 � 314,095

65,900 � 65,900   Mitsubishi UFJ Lease
& Finance Co. Ltd. 406,782 � 406,782

180,200 869,400 1,049,600   ORIX Corp. 3,187,305 15,276,984 18,464,289

6,000 � 6,000   Ricoh Leasing Co.
Ltd. 178,381 � 178,381

� 75,800 75,800   Zenkoku Hosho Co.,
Ltd. � 3,327,282 3,327,282

22,690,829
Real Estate
Management &
Development � 2.83%

22,700 � 22,700   Daibiru Corp. 279,267 � 279,267
� 279,200 279,200   Hulic Co., Ltd. � 4,131,953 4,131,953

6,000 197,000 203,000   Mitsui Fudosan Co.,
Ltd. 217,175 7,105,923 7,323,098

B-6

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013184

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro
Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

52,000 � 52,000   Sumitomo Realty &
Development Co. Ltd. $2,600,700 $� $2,600,700

18,000 � 18,000   Tokyo Tatemono Co. Ltd. 201,345 � 201,345

118,800 � 118,800   Tokyu Fudosan Holdings
Corp.(b) 1,121,059 � 1,121,059

15,657,422
Real Estate Investment
Trusts � 1.68%

� 762 762
  Global One Real Estate
Investment Corp.,
  REIT

� 5,174,293 5,174,293

� 4,214 4,214   GLP J-REIT � 4,115,939 4,115,939
9,290,232

Insurance � 1.57%

25,500 � 25,500   Dai-ichi Life Insurance Co.
Ltd. 429,238 � 429,238

7,300 � 7,300   NKSJ Holdings, Inc. 204,503 � 204,503

23,200 � 23,200   Sony Financial Holdings,
Inc. 423,551 � 423,551

14,600 � 14,600   T&D Holdings, Inc. 205,326 � 205,326
42,000 180,100 222,100   Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc. 1,411,618 6,027,890 7,439,508

8,702,126
Consumer Finance � 0.27%

21,800 � 21,800   Credit Saison Co. Ltd. 574,971 � 574,971
25,400 � 25,400   Hitachi Capital Corp. 744,285 � 744,285
19,700 � 19,700   Pocket Card Co. Ltd. 161,460 � 161,460

1,480,716
Capital Markets � 0.23%

118,000 � 118,000   Daiwa Securities Group,
Inc. 1,186,642 � 1,186,642

23,200 � 23,200   Monex Group, Inc. 104,794 � 104,794

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013185

1,291,436
CONSUMER
DISCRETIONARY � 17.09%
Automobiles � 8.22%

24,800 � 24,800   Daihatsu Motor Co. Ltd. 421,666 � 421,666
95,000 155,000 250,000   Fuji Heavy Industries, Ltd. 2,737,593 4,454,539 7,192,132
68,800 302,100 370,900   Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 2,845,709 12,469,820 15,315,529
188,000 � 188,000   Isuzu Motors Ltd. 1,172,154 � 1,172,154
135,000 � 135,000   Mazda Motor Corp.(b) 699,955 � 699,955
45,000 � 45,000   Nissan Motor Co. Ltd. 378,827 � 378,827
6,200 � 6,200   Suzuki Motor Corp. 167,477 � 167,477
90,700 239,700 330,400   Toyota Motor Corp. 5,519,319 14,615,729 20,135,048

45,482,788
Auto Components � 2.55%

9,700 � 9,700   Aisin Seiki Co. Ltd. 396,060 � 396,060
64,100 � 64,100   Bridgestone Corp. 2,437,161 � 2,437,161
38,200 � 38,200   Denso Corp. 2,025,941 � 2,025,941

27,000 � 27,000   Kinugawa Rubber Industrial
Co. Ltd. 134,034 � 134,034

26,000 � 26,000   Koito Manufacturing Co.
Ltd. 498,153 � 498,153

76,000 � 76,000   NGK Spark Plug Co. Ltd. 1,807,383 � 1,807,383
54,200 � 54,200   NHK Spring Co. Ltd. 614,741 � 614,741
� 177,800 177,800   Nifco, Inc. � 4,716,088 4,716,088
7,300 � 7,300   Piolax, Inc. 288,035 � 288,035
65,000 � 65,000   Press Kogyo Co. Ltd. 269,798 � 269,798
12,900 � 12,900   Sanoh Industrial Co. Ltd. 89,998 � 89,998

27,800 � 27,800   Sumitomo Rubber
Industries Ltd. 397,267 � 397,267

B-7

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013186

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

6,400 � 6,400   Tachi-S Co. Ltd. $88,605 $� $88,605
19,000 � 19,000   Yorozu Corp. 347,727 � 347,727

14,110,991
Specialty Retail � 2.15%

3,100 � 3,100   ABC-Mart, Inc. 135,736 � 135,736

8,700 � 8,700   Adastria Holdings Co.
Ltd. 314,991 � 314,991

17,600 � 17,600   Alpen Co. Ltd. 316,811 � 316,811

6,400 � 6,400   AOYAMA Trading Co.
Ltd. 173,469 � 173,469

20,300 � 20,300   Arc Land Sakamoto Co.
Ltd. 353,092 � 353,092

800 � 800   Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. 331,117 � 331,117
2,200 � 2,200   Jin Co. Ltd. 93,189 � 93,189
5,800 � 5,800   K�s Holdings Corp. 167,706 � 167,706
7,100 � 7,100   Shimachu Co. Ltd. 168,576 � 168,576
2,400 � 2,400   United Arrows Ltd. 89,895 � 89,895
� 328,200 328,200   VT Holdings Co., Ltd. � 5,400,000 5,400,000
� 101,600 101,600   Workman Co., Ltd. � 3,632,465 3,632,465
38,400 38,400   Xebio Co. Ltd. 739,668 � 739,668

11,916,715
Household
Durables � 1.61%

11,900 � 11,900   Alpine Electronics, Inc. 167,597 � 167,597
17,000 � 17,000   Fujitsu General Ltd. 181,428 � 181,428
33,500 � 33,500   Panasonic Corp. 390,523 � 390,523
� 74,200 74,200   Rinnai Corp. � 5,780,789 5,780,789
117,700 � 117,700   Sekisui House Ltd. 1,652,850 � 1,652,850
33,500 � 33,500   Sony Corp. 578,609 � 578,609
10,500 � 10,500   Starts Corp., Inc. 150,572 � 150,572

8,902,368

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013187

Diversified Consumer
Services � 1.26%

� 413,700 413,700   ESCRIT, Inc. � 3,679,387 3,679,387
� 207,000 207,000   JP-Holdings, Inc. � 811,441 811,441
9,000 � 9,000   Step Co. Ltd. 69,928 � 69,928

� 130,000 130,000   Success Holdings Co.,
Ltd. � 2,326,419 2,326,419

4,620 � 4,620   Take And Give Needs Co.
Ltd. 100,788 � 100,788

6,987,963
Media � 0.52%

8,500 � 8,500   CyberAgent, Inc. 347,617 � 347,617
8,200 � 8,200   Fuji Media Holdings, Inc. 168,342 � 168,342
27,500 � 27,500   Kadokawa Corporation 934,079 � 934,079

22,600 � 22,600   Nippon Television
Network Corp. 409,265 � 409,265

14,400 � 14,400   Septeni Holdings Co. Ltd. 179,477 � 179,477

76,200 � 76,200   SKY Perfect JSAT
Holdings, Inc. 412,853 � 412,853

19,900 � 19,900   TV Asahi Corp. 442,265 � 442,265
2,893,898

Hotels, Restaurants &
Leisure � 0.22%

4,500 � 4,500   Doutor Nichires Holdings
Co. Ltd. 75,132 � 75,132

2,200 � 2,200   H.I.S. Co. Ltd. 109,908 � 109,908
B-8

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013188

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

2,800 � 2,800   Oriental Land Co. Ltd. $403,753 $� $403,753
9,800 � 9,800   Resorttrust, Inc. 179,070 � 179,070

3,300 � 3,300   Saint Marc Holdings Co.
Ltd. 157,696 � 157,696

16,800 � 16,800   Tosho Co. Ltd. 289,959 � 289,959
1,215,518

Leisure Equipment &
Products � 0.21%

7,900 � 7,900   Namco Bandai Holdings,
Inc. 175,885 � 175,885

6,000 � 6,000   Shimano, Inc. 516,132 � 516,132
2,100 � 2,100   Tamron Co. Ltd. 50,948 � 50,948
25,300 � 25,300   Yamaha Corp. 402,378 � 402,378

1,145,343
Internet & Catalog
Retail � 0.20%

1,700 � 1,700   ASKUL Corp. 49,821 � 49,821
� 23,300 23,300   Oisix, Inc.(b) � 975,321 975,321
3,900 � 3,900   Start Today Co. Ltd. 97,063 � 97,063

1,122,205
Multiline Retail � 0.15%

13,800 � 13,800   Isetan Mitsukoshi
Holdings Ltd. 197,588 � 197,588

28,000 � 28,000   J Front Retailing Co.
Ltd. 213,028 � 213,028

3,700 � 3,700   Ryohin Keikaku Co. Ltd. 400,711 � 400,711
811,327

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY � 12.59%
Electronic Equipment,
Instruments &

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013189

Components � 7.18%
18,700 � 18,700   Alps Electric Co. Ltd.(b) 212,981 � 212,981
7,000 � 7,000   Azbil Corp. 163,500 � 163,500

94,400 � 94,400   Citizen Holdings Co.
Ltd. 797,162 � 797,162

4,500 � 4,500   Hamamatsu Photonics
K.K. 180,847 � 180,847

24,000 � 24,000   Hitachi
High � Technologies Corp. 605,570 � 605,570

564,000 1,043,000 1,607,000   Hitachi, Ltd. 4,288,428 7,908,185 12,196,613

27,000 � 27,000   Japan Aviation
Electronics Industry Ltd. 348,431 � 348,431

5,100 13,900 19,000   Keyence Corp. 2,184,088 5,951,777 8,135,865
� 110,600 110,600   Kyocera Corp. � 5,529,068 5,529,068
14,300 � 14,300   Macnica, Inc. 382,331 � 382,331
4,500 � 4,500   Maruwa Co. Ltd/Aichi 151,857 � 151,857

2,400 41,300 43,700   Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd. 213,817 3,672,947 3,886,764

30,000 � 30,000   Nippon Chemi-Con
Corp.(b) 115,543 � 115,543

17,000 � 17,000   Osaki Electric Co. Ltd. 88,661 � 88,661

27,900 � 27,900
  Panasonic Industrial
Devices SUNX
  Co. Ltd.

130,647 � 130,647

24,100 � 24,100   Siix Corp. 293,527 � 293,527
5,200 � 5,200   TDK Corp. 249,623 � 249,623
14,000 � 14,000   Yaskawa Electric Corp. 222,925 � 222,925
� 392,800 392,800   Yokogawa Electric Corp. � 6,039,224 6,039,224

39,731,139
B-9

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013190

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Internet Software &
Services � 3.12%

1,500 � 1,500   F@N
Communications, Inc. $44,811 $� $44,811

5,000 � 5,000   Internet Initiative
Japan, Inc. 134,161 � 134,161

3,000 322,500 325,500   Kakaku.com, Inc. 52,756 5,665,169 5,717,925
� 736,800 736,800   Macromill, Inc. � 5,460,034 5,460,034
� 1,061,900 1,061,900   Yahoo! Japan Corp. � 5,921,581 5,921,581

17,278,512
IT Services � 1.46%

� 605,900 605,900   Bit-isle, Inc. � 4,810,378 4,810,378
204,000 � 204,000   Fujitsu Ltd.(b) 1,056,168 � 1,056,168

1,000 � 1,000   GMO Payment
Gateway, Inc. 39,739 � 39,739

13,300 � 13,300   IT Holdings Corp. 210,487 � 210,487

7,500 � 7,500
  NEC Networks &
System Integration
Corp.

181,348 � 181,348

26,600 � 26,600   NS Solutions Corp. 588,590 � 588,590
5,500 � 5,500   NTT Data Corp. 204,363 � 204,363
30,500 � 30,500   SCSK Corp. 800,122 � 800,122
9,300 � 9,300   Transcosmos, Inc. 178,874 � 178,874

8,070,069
Office
Electronics � 0.35%

35,400 � 35,400   Canon, Inc. 1,126,797 � 1,126,797
37,000 � 37,000   Ricoh Co. Ltd. 394,821 � 394,821
60,000 � 60,000   Toshiba TEC Corp. 417,838 � 417,838

1,939,456
Software � 0.29%

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013191

10,700 � 10,700   Capcom Co. Ltd. 192,071 � 192,071
4,400 � 4,400   DTS Corp. 77,237 � 77,237
4,100 � 4,100   Fuji Soft, Inc. 94,595 � 94,595
4,500 � 4,500   Nintendo Co. Ltd. 601,728 � 601,728
7,100 � 7,100   NSD Co. Ltd. 84,125 � 84,125

16,400 � 16,400   OBIC Business
Consultants Co. Ltd. 535,834 � 535,834

1,585,590
Communications
Equipment � 0.09%

37,000 � 37,000   Hitachi Kokusai
Electric, Inc. 522,278 � 522,278

Semiconductors &
Semiconductor
  Equipment � 0.07%

31,000 � 31,000   Sanken Electric Co.
Ltd. 229,506 � 229,506

25,000 � 25,000   UT Holdings Co. Ltd. 137,115 � 137,115
366,621

Computers &
Peripherals � 0.03%

62,000 � 62,000   NEC Corp. 139,963 � 139,963
CONSUMER
STAPLES � 12.18%
Wireless
Telecommunication
  Services � 3.45%

48,600 � 48,600   KDDI Corp. 3,008,270 � 3,008,270
61,500 � 61,500   NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 1,010,455 � 1,010,455

8,500 � 8,500   Okinawa Cellular
Telephone Co. 222,962 � 222,962

18,200 151,300 169,500   SoftBank Corp. 1,595,459 13,276,691 14,872,150
19,113,837

B-10

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013192

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Food & Staples
Retailing � 3.10%

4,600 � 4,600   Arcs Co. Ltd. $88,317 $� $88,317
4,500 � 4,500   Belc Co. Ltd. 78,711 � 78,711

� 46,700 46,700   Cosmos Pharmaceutical
Corp. � 5,067,110 5,067,110

9,700 � 9,700   Heiwado Co. Ltd. 139,226 � 139,226
2,600 � 2,600   Kusuri No Aoki Co. Ltd. 145,265 � 145,265
7,200 � 7,200   Lawson, Inc. 539,756 � 539,756
10,800 � 10,800   Maxvalu Tokai Co. Ltd. 158,109 � 158,109

86,400 171,900 258,300   Seven & I Holdings Co.,
Ltd. 3,451,713 6,844,444 10,296,157

3,100 � 3,100   Sugi Holdings Co. Ltd. 126,000 � 126,000
5,950 � 5,950   Welcia Holdings Co. Ltd. 311,170 � 311,170
4,900 � 4,900   Yaoko Co. Ltd. 192,689 � 192,689

17,142,510
Household Products � 2.25%

� 127,900 127,900   Unicharm Corp. � 7,297,784 7,297,784
� 77,800 77,800   Pigeon Corp. � 3,773,265 3,773,265
23,800 � 23,800   Unicharm Corp. 1,361,080 � 1,361,080

12,432,129
Beverages � 1.26%

� 219,100 219,100   Suntory Beverage &
Food, Ltd. � 6,989,753 6,989,753

Food Products � 1.22%
28,000 � 28,000   Ajinomoto Co., Inc. 405,735 � 405,735
8,000 � 8,000   Ariake Japan Co. Ltd. 197,461 � 197,461
15,700 164,000 179,700   Calbee, Inc. 382,998 3,982,782 4,365,780
20,900 � 20,900   Fuji Oil Co. Ltd. 311,853 � 311,853
11,500 � 11,500   Kewpie Corp. 159,750 � 159,750
17,300 � 17,300   MEIJI Holdings Co. Ltd. 1,116,513 � 1,116,513

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013193

10,000 � 10,000   Nippon Meat Packers, Inc. 171,843 � 171,843
6,728,935

Diversified
Telecommunication
  Services � 0.62%

64,100 � 64,100   Nippon Telegraph and
Telephone Corp. 3,455,139 � 3,455,139

Tobacco � 0.26%
44,300 � 44,300   Japan Tobacco, Inc. 1,441,393 � 1,441,393

Personal Products � 0.02%
2,760 � 2,760   Milbon Co. Ltd. 108,040 � 108,040

HEALTH CARE � 7.97%
Health Care Equipment &
Supplies � 3.70%

8,600 180,800 189,400   Asahi Intecc Co., Ltd. 321,782 6,758,511 7,080,293
� 237,300 237,300   Daiken Medical Co., Ltd. � 3,959,507 3,959,507
10,500 � 10,500   Hogy Medical Co. Ltd. 553,098 � 553,098
4,600 134,300 138,900   Sysmex Corp. 271,701 7,932,454 8,204,155
13,400 � 13,400   Terumo Corp. 647,337 � 647,337

20,444,390
B-11

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013194

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro
Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Health Care Providers &
Services � 1.76%

� 152,700 152,700   Message Co., Ltd. $� $4,711,418 $4,711,418

1100 96,300 97,400   Ship Healthcare Holdings,
Inc. 42,718 3,739,445 3,782,163

5800 � 5,800   Tokai Corp/Gifu 169,499 � 169,499
14900 � 14,900   Tsukui Corp. 141,730 � 141,730
� 10,300 10,300   N Field Co., Ltd.(b) � 951,657 951,657

9,756,467
Pharmaceuticals � 1.54%

11000 225,000 236,000   Rohto Pharmaceutical Co.,
Ltd. 168,079 3,433,269 3,601,348

46,400 � 46,400   Takeda Pharmaceutical
Co. Ltd. 2,133,869 � 2,133,869

27,000 � 27,000   Astellas Pharma, Inc. 1,599,814 � 1,599,814

32,800 � 32,800   Chugai Pharmaceutical
Co., Ltd. 728,146 � 728,146

16,000 � 16,000   Kyowo Hakki Kirin Co.,
Ltd. 176,459 � 176,459

9,000 � 9,000   Nippon Shinyaku Co.,
Ltd. 175,210 � 175,210

6900 � 6,900   Seikagaku Corp. 84,590 � 84,590
8,499,436

Health Care
Technology � 0.97%

� 2,152 2,152   M3, Inc. � 5,389,397 5,389,397
MATERIALS � 4.66%
Chemicals � 3.28%

8,100 � 8,100   ADEKA Corp. 89,551 � 89,551
21,000 � 21,000   Asahi Kasei Corp. 164,859 � 164,859
74,000 � 74,000   Daicel Corp. 604,533 � 604,533

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND   PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013195

30,000 � 30,000   Daiso Co. Ltd. 101,271 � 101,271
446,000 � 446,000   DIC Corp. 1,359,124 � 1,359,124
25,100 � 25,100   Hitachi Chemical Co. Ltd. 401,497 � 401,497
12,900 � 12,900   JSP Corp. 196,474 � 196,474
22,100 � 22,100   JSR Corp. 429,712 � 429,712
28,000 � 28,000   Kansai Paint Co. Ltd. 416,170 � 416,170
43,000 � 43,000   KUREHA Corp. 220,049 � 220,049
6,400 � 6,400   LINTEC Corp. 118,639 � 118,639

51,000 � 51,000   Mitsubishi Gas Chemical
Co., Inc. 375,874 � 375,874

11,200 106,300 117,500   Nitto Denko Corp. 474,144 4,494,855 4,968,999
28,000 � 28,000   NOF Corp. 199,824 � 199,824

39,000 � 39,000   Sakai Chemical Industry
Co. Ltd. 120,649 � 120,649

22,000 � 22,000   Shikoku Chemicals Corp. 166,606 � 166,606

11,000 75,600 86,600   Shin-Etsu Chemical Co.,
Ltd. 643,206 4,421,790 5,064,996

11,500 � 11,500   Taiyo Holdings Co. Ltd. 361,980 � 361,980
30,000 � 30,000   Taiyo Nippon Sanso Corp. 214,319 � 214,319

18,000 � 18,000   Takasago International
Corp. 101,289 � 101,289

22,000 � 22,000   Takiron Co. Ltd. 90,749 � 90,749
231,000 � 231,000   Toray Industries, Inc. 1,603,886 � 1,603,886

123,000 � 123,000   Toyo Ink SC Holdings Co.
Ltd. 609,746 � 609,746

82,000 � 82,000   Toyobo Co. Ltd. 151,731 � 151,731
18,132,527

Metals & Mining � 1.22%
7,800 � 7,800   Asahi Holdings, Inc. 133,015 � 133,015
31,700 � 31,700   Chubu Steel Plate Co. Ltd. 133,514 � 133,514

B-12

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND   PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013196

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF
INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued)

December 31, 2013

NPF
Japan
Fund
Shares

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Shares

Pro Forma
Combined
Shares

NPF
Japan Fund
Market
Value

Matthews
Japan
Fund
Market
Value

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund
Market Value

21,000 � 21,000   Dowa Holdings Co. Ltd. $205,552 $ � $205,552
29,000 � 29,000   Hitachi Metals Ltd. 410,296 � 410,296
16,900 � 16,900   JFE Holdings, Inc. 404,351 � 404,351
19,700 � 19,700   Kyoei Steel Ltd. 372,696 � 372,696

167,000 � 167,000   Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co.
Ltd. 513,738 � 513,738

768,000 � 768,000   Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal
Corp. 2,584,678 � 2,584,678

29,900 � 29,900   Osaka Steel Co. Ltd. 519,008 � 519,008

56,000 � 56,000   Sumitomo Metal Mining Co.
Ltd. 736,210  � 736,210

46,000 � 46,000   UACJ Corporation 174,828 � 174,828
17,100 � 17,100   Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. 547,030 � 547,030

6,734,916
Containers & Packaging � 0.08%

3,400 � 3,400   FP Corp. 242,550 � 242,550
4,400 � 4,400   Fuji Seal International, Inc. 136,705 � 136,705
4,700 � 4,700   The Pack Corp. 83,497 � 83,497

462,752
Paper & Forest Products � 0.07%

79,000 � 79,000   Oji Holdings Corp. 407,483 � 407,483
Construction Materials � 0.01%

4,600 � 4,600   Japan Pile Corp. 45,145 � 45,145
ENERGY � 0.18%
Oil, Gas & Consumable
Fuels � 0.13%

16,000 � 16,000   INPEX Corp. 205,145 � 205,145
3,500 � 3,500   Japan Petroleum Exploration Co. 132,837 � 132,837
75,900 � 75,900   JX Holdings, Inc. 390,787 � 390,787

728,769
Energy Equipment &
Services � 0.05%

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013197

10,500 � 10,500   Modec, Inc. 302,530 � 302,530
UTILITIES � 0.16%
Gas Utilities � 0.09%

98,000 � 98,000   Tokyo Gas Co. Ltd. 483,704 � 483,704
Independent Power Producers &
Energy
Traders � 0.07%

13,100 � 13,100   Electric Power Development Co.
Ltd. 382,774 � 382,774

TOTAL INVESTMENTS � 97.65
(Cost $440,766,094(c)) 540,330,308

Cash And Other Assets Less
  Liabilities � 2.35% 13,030,859

  NET ASSETS: 100% $553,361,167

(a)
Certain securities were fair valued using the Matthews Japan Fund's valuation policies and procedures, with respect
to valuations for the Matthews Japan Fund, and using the NPF Japan Fund's valuation policies and procedures, with
respect to valuations for the NPF Japan Fund, respectively.

(b) Non-income producing security.
B-13

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013198

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(c) Cost for federal income tax purposes is $447,076,371 and net unrealized appreciation consists of:

Gross unrealized appreciation $101,082,526
Gross unrealized depreciation (7,828,649 )
Net unrealized appreciation $93,253,877

REIT Real Estate Investment Trust
As of December 31, 2013, all of the securities held by the NPF Japan Fund would comply with the compliance

guidelines and/or investment restrictions of the Matthews Japan Fund.

B-14

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND/MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  PRO FORMA COMBINED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)(a) � (continued) December 31, 2013199

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND
MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and
Liabilities (Unaudited)

As of December 31, 2013

NPF Japan
Fund

Matthews
Japan Fund

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund

Assets:
Investments, at market value $176,447,963 $363,882,345 $� $540,330,308
Cash � 5,510,901 � 5,510,901
Foreign currency, at value 4,488,861 � � 4,488,861
Dividend and interest 90,070 191,188 � 281,258
Recievable for securities sold 786,777 � � 786,777
Recievable for capital shares sold � 5,519,240 � 5,519,240
Prepaid expenses 5,362 13,799 � 19,161
Total Assets 181,819,033 375,117,473 � 556,936,506
Liabilities:
Payable for securities purchased $337,917 $81,733 $� $419,650
Payable for capital shares redeemed 32,788 1,971,678 � 2,004,466
Due to Advisor 79,824 199,460 � 279,284
Administration and accounting fees
payable � 4,729 � 4,729

Administration and shareholder service
fees payable � 58,891 � 58,891

Professional fees payable � 28,157 � 28,157
Transfer agent fees payable � 33,879 � 33,879
Accrued distribution fees 24,888 � � 24,888
Other 673,077 48,318 � 721,395
Total Liabilities 1,148,494 2,426,845 � 3,575,339
NET ASSETS $180,670,539 $372,690,628 $� $553,361,167
NET ASSETS:
Investor Class $� $312,988,498 $175,813,260 (a) $488,801,758
Class I/Institutional Class 4,857,279 59,702,130 � 64,559,409
Class A 6,357,697 � (6,357,697 )(a) �
Class C 11,003,236 � (11,003,236 )(a) �
Class S 158,452,327 � (158,452,327)(a) �
TOTAL $180,670,539 $372,690,628 $� $553,361,167
SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Unaudited) As of December 31, 2013200

Investor Class � 19,320,017 10,852,536 (b) 30,172,553
Class I/Institutional Class 395,964 3,685,142 (96,147 )(b) 3,984,959
Class A 514,844 � (514,844 )(b) �
Class C 912,617 � (912,617 )(b) �
Class S 12,766,953 � (12,766,953 )(b) �
TOTAL 14,590,378 23,005,159 (3,438,025 )(b) 34,157,513

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited).

B-15

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Unaudited) As of December 31, 2013201

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND
MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and
Liabilities (Unaudited) � (continued)

As of December 31, 2013

NPF Japan
Fund

Matthews
Japan Fund

Pro
Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund

NET ASSET VALUE:
Investor Class $� $16.20 $16.20
Class I/Institutional Class $12.27 $16.20 $16.20
Class A $12.35 $� $�
Class C $12.06 $� $�
Class S $12.41 $� $�
NET ASSETS consist of:
Paid-in Capital $187,356,467 $391,823,427 $   � $579,179,894
Accumulated net investment loss (3,596,215 ) (2,984,878 ) � (6,581,093 )
Accumulated net realized loss on
investments (54,219,700 ) (64,332,433 ) � (118,552,133)

Net unrealized appreciation on investments 51,378,586 48,184,512 � 99,563,098
Net unrealized depreciation on foreign
currency transactions (248,599 ) � � (248,599 )

Total Net Assets $180,670,539 $372,690,628 $ � $553,361,167

(a)Reflects the exchange of Class A, Class C and Class S shares of the NPF Japan Fund for Investor Class shares ofthe Matthews Japan Fund upon consummation of the Japan Fund Reorganization.
(b) Reflects the adjustment to the number of shares outstanding due to the Japan Fund Reorganization.

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited).

B-16

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Unaudited) � (continued) As of December 31, 2013202

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NPF JAPAN FUND
MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2013

NPF Japan
Fund

Matthews
Japan Fund

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Matthews
Japan Fund

Investment Income:
Dividends $3,164,155 $3,513,882 $� $6,678,037
Interest � 893 � 893
Less: foreign tax withheld (229,192 ) (254,073 ) � (483,265 )
Total investment income 2,934,963 3,260,702 � 6,195,665
Expenses:
Investment Advisory fees 1,039,532 1,649,630 113,034 (a) 2,802,196
Administration and accounting fees 321,039 19,923 (307,119 )(b) 33,843
Administration and shareholder servicing
fees � 489,911 115,455 (c) 605,366

Accounting out-of-pocket fees � 37,822 � 37,822
Custody fees 318,458 45,904 (290,494 )(b) 73,868
Printing fees 17,999 21,662 (2,857 )(b) 36,804
Professional fees 193,945 41,102 (191,794 )(b) 43,253
Registration fees 60,041 77,368 (45,161 )(b) 92,248
Transfer agent fees 568,134 283,332 (214,970 )(b) 636,496
Trustee fees 143,006 7,096 (138,257 )(b) 11,845
Distribution fees � Class A 14,700 � (14,700 )(d) �
Distribution fees � Class C 72,963 � (72,963 )(d) �
Distribution fees � Class S 66,688 � (66,688 )(d) �
Other expenses 205,724 8,789 (204,610 )(b) 9,903
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,022,229 2,682,539 (1,321,124) 4,383,644
Advisory fees waived and expenses waived or
reimbursed (96,729 ) � 96,729 (e) �

NET EXPENSES 2,925,500 2,682,539 (1,224,395) 4,383,644
NET INVESTMENT INCOME (LOSS) 9,463 578,163 1,812,021
REALIZED AND UNREALIZED GAIN
(LOSS) ON INVESTMENTS AND
FOREIGN CURRENCY RELATED
TRANSACTIONS:
Net realized gain on investments 15,370,938 10,115,102 � 25,486,040

Edgar Filing: MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS - Form 497

NPF JAPAN FUND MATTHEWS JAPAN FUND  Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations (Unaudited) For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2013203

Net realized loss on foreign currency related
transactions (760,669 ) (163,449 ) � (924,118 )

Net change in unrealized appreciation on
investments 26,187,441 41,654,043 � 67,841,484

Net change in unrealized
appreciation/(depreciation) on foreign
currency related transactions

(190,183 ) 4,040 � (186,143 )

Net realized and unrealized gain (loss) on
investments and foreign currency related
transactions

40,607,527 51,609,736 � 92,217,263

NET INCREASE IN NET ASSETS FROM
OPERATIONS $40,616,990 $52,187,899 $� $92,804,889

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited).
